

103361089

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
United States Patent and Trademark Offi	C

ET OFFICE OF THE PROPERTY OF T

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the rew address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Adnohr, Inc.	Name: Rhonda Russillo Leavitt
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 307
Execution Date(s) January 5, 2007	7 Cemetery Road Stop 20
Assignment Merger	City New Lebense
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: New Lebanon
Joint Research Agreement	State: NY
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 12125
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courtily. Officed States 21p. 12123
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✓ Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	is document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5,823,398	
· ·	·
8	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (one) 1
Name: Rhonda Russillo Leavitt	7 Total for (27 CER 1 21/h) 9 2 41) 9 440 co
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card \$
internal Address.	1 —
	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 307	Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 307 7 Cemetery Road Stop 20	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information
7 Cemetery Road Stop 20	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
7 Cemetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
7 Cemetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon State: NY Zip: 12125 Phone Number: 518-794-0078	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
7 Cernetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon State: NY Zip: 12125 Phone Number: 518-794-0078 Fax Number:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
7 Cernetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon State: NY Zip: 12125 Phone Number: 518-794-0078 Fax Number:	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
7 Cemetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon State: NY	None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name January 5, 2007
7 Cemetery Road Stop 20 City: New Lebanon State: NY	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

Ś

REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0093

Friday, January 05, 2007

RE: Assignment of Patent # 5,823,398

Form PTO-1595

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) additional name(s) & address(es)

Tom Dominello 68 Laurel Hgts Meriden, CT 06451 Phone 203-634-1128

> PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0094



Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that ADNOHR, INC., was a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on August 31, 1994.

The document number of this corporation is P94000065922.

I further certify that said corporation was administratively dissolved on September 19, 2003, for failure to file its annual report/uniform business report, as required by law.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Eighteenth day of August, 2006



CR2EO22 (01-06)

RECORDED: 01/10/2007

Sue All. Cobb Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 018777 FRAME: 0095